Pursuant to Articles 4.2 and 5.3. of the Law on Transmission of Electric Power, Regulator and Electricity System Operator in Bosnia and Herzegovina (Official Gazette of BIH, 7/02, 13/03, 76/09 and 1/11) and Article 36 of the SERC Rules of practice and procedure (Official Gazette of BIH, 5/05), at the proposal of the Independent System Operator in Bosnia and Herzegovina, number 06-1567-1/22 of 23 December 2022, at its session held on 28 December 2022, the State Electricity Regulatory Commission passed a

DECISION

ON APPROVAL OF AMENDMENTS TO THE RULES ON ALLOCATION OF CROSS-BORDER TRANSMISSION CAPACITIES

I

The State Electricity Regulatory Commission approves amendment to the rules on allocation of cross-border transmission capacities which were approved by Decision number 04-14-2-236-3/17 (Official Gazette of BIH, 68/17), as follows:

- Rules on amendments to the Harmonised Allocation Rules for long-term transmission rights on the bidding zone borders serviced by the Coordinated Auction Office in South East Europe (SEE CAO) with Specific annex, and
- Rules on amendments to the Rules for explicit daily transmission capacity allocation on the bidding zone borders serviced by SEE CAO.

П

The rules referred to in Item I of this decision shall be published in the manner as defined in internal rules of the Independent System Operator in Bosnia and Herzegovina.

III

This decision shall enter into force on the day of its adoption and it shall be published in the Official Gazette of BIH.

Number: 04-14-2-325-3/22 28 December 2022 Tuzla Chairman of the Commission

Suad Zeljković